UNITY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING NOVEMBER 10, 2022 AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Motion to Amend Agenda
- 5. Citizens Comments
- 6. Minutes
- 7. Financial Report
- 8. Approve Bills for Payment

9. Announcements

- Unity Township Leaf Pick-Up Dates have been scheduled for November 12, November 26, and December 10, 2022.
 Residents must call their garbage hauler to arrange for this service. Leaves must be placed in biodegradable bags, securely tied shut and placed at the curb. You may also drop off leaves at the designated area behind the Township Building. Please make sure to empty leaves out of the bag.
- Senior Holiday Luncheon Tickets for this event are "sold out."
- Santa Claus is coming to Unity Township for a holiday "Drive-Through" event on Friday, December 2, 2022, 5:30 p.m., at the Unity Township Municipal Building. Treats are limited to the first 300 kids, age 12 and under.

10. Township Reports

- a. Solicitor's Report
- b. Engineer's Report
 - 1. Approve Pay Estimate #5, Tresco Paving Corporation, 2022 Hot Mix Paving Program, Contract 3/2022, in the amount of \$43,154.23.

11. Unfinished Business

12. New Business

- a. Present the 2022 Proposed Budget for All Funds
- b. Motion to Advertise for Applicants for Boards and Authorities
- c. Ordinance O-2-2022 Zone Change Ordinance for Grejtak
- d. Ordinance O-3-2022 Amendment to Chapter 43 of the Code of Unity Township Relating to Stagnant Water and a "Red-X" Program
- e. Ordinance O-4-2022 Amendment to Chapter 100 of the Code of Unity Township Relating to Obstructions Within Public Roadways
- f. Resolution R-36-2022 Road Closure for St. Bartholomew 5K Race Fundraiser
- g. Resolution R-37-2022 CFA Grant Application for the Berkey Acres Stormwater Project
- h. Resolution R-38-2022 CFA Grant Application for the Marguerite Storm Sewer Project
- i. Resolution R-39-2022 No Parking Areas Along East Way and Trent Drive
- j. Resolution R-40-2021 Agricultural Security Area Removal for Lois M. Betler
- k. Resolution R-41-2022 Agreement with the Westmoreland County Transit Authority
- l. Resolution R-42-2022 Act 537 Plan Amendment for the Shawley Subdivision
- m. Resolution R-43-2022 Act 537 Plan Amendment for the Bridge Subdivision
- n. Grejtak Subdivision Simple Final
- o. Betler Subdivision Simple Final

13. Adjourn Meeting